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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A001072054 PIYALI  MAITI Female No  1 1 UR  3  129.30  95.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000829285 SHIULI  SINGHA Female No  2  1 2 SC  3  128.40  95.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801349 PRIYANKA  MAITY Female No  3 3 UR  1  128.00  93.00  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297502 ANUSUYA  DAS ADHIKARY Female No  4 4 UR  4  127.80  96.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824844 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  5  1 5 OBC-A  2  127.30  94.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000281210 MOUMITA  KHANRA Female No  6 6 UR  2  127.10  93.00  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000827435 PRATYUSHA  MAITY Female No  7 7 UR  1  125.50  94.00  64.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836587 DIPANWITA DAS ADHIKARY Female No  8 8 UR  6  125.40  92.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167505 KRISHNAPADA  MAITY Male No  9 9 UR  1  124.90  90.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761225 ARPITA  MANDAL Female No  10 10 UR  4  124.80  91.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452932 SOUMITRA  MUNDA Male No  11  2 11 SC  1  124.60  91.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832328 SAHELI  PAHARI Female No  12 12 UR  1  124.60  91.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899989 SWASTIKA  SASMAL Female No  13 13 UR  7  124.40  90.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404479 TANUSHRI  GHORAI Female No  14 14 UR  5  124.40  90.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:09.06

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000407841 KOYEL  MANNA Female No  15 15 UR  8  124.30  90.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511542 MANOJ  BARMAN Male No  16  3 16 SC  1  124.10  91.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997894 PRADIP  ACHARYA Male No  17 17 UR  5  123.50  90.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245033 SOUMEN  GHORAI Male No  18  4 18 SC  1  123.40  91.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497317 CHETANA  GUCHHAIT Female No  19 19 UR  3  122.60  90.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005531 SAMPRIKTA  SAMANTA Female No  20 20 UR  15  122.30  91.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558907 SUBHENDU  DAS Male No  21 21 UR  2  122.30  91.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306614 SUBHADEEP  PAHARI Male No  22 22 UR  9  122.10  90.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949301 RIYA  MAITY Female No  23 23 UR  1  121.60  88.00  91.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115581 LIPIKA  JANA Female No  24 24 UR  7  121.50  87.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002186570 MALLIKA  GIRI Female No  25 25 UR  8  121.10  88.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000792379 SANGITA  PAUL Female No  26 26 UR  5  120.20  87.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824176 SUMAN  SINGHA Male No  27  5 27 SC  1  119.60  87.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806957 RAJASHREE  JANA Female No  28 28 UR  2  119.10  85.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001345898 SOUVIK  ADAK Male No  29 29 UR  1  119.00  86.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717796 MRINAL KANTI BHUNIA Male No  30 30 UR  6  118.70  88.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730558 DEBKUMAR  PATTANAYAK Male No  31 31 UR  2  118.00  90.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001156677 SUPRIYA  DAS ADHIKARI Female No  32 32 UR  1  117.70  84.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830873 ASHRITA  BHUNIA Female No  33 33 UR  4  116.90  85.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001064712 ANUSHKA  SAHOO Female No  34  1 34 OBC-B  2  116.20  85.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963056 RADHARANI  BARMAN Female No  35  6 35 SC  2  116.10  84.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211228 SOMA  MAITY Female No  36 36 UR  5  116.10  82.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564547 KHUKUMANI  GUCHHAIT Female No  37  2 37 OBC-B  4  115.90  84.00  70.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001871769 SATHI  JANA Female No  38 38 UR  3  115.50  87.00  42.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394291 ANANYA  JANA Female No  39 39 UR  2  115.30  85.00  72.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862503 SUMANA  GIRI Female No  40 40 UR  5  115.10  84.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068914 SUSAMA  MISHRA Female No  41 41 UR  3  114.70  86.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953318 DIPA  SAMANTA Female No  42 42 UR  7  114.30  83.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001935770 PUSHPA DAS ADHIKARI Female No  43 43 UR  6  114.00  87.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145167 SUBHADEEP  BERA Male No  44 44 UR  6  112.60  85.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002026922 MOUSUMI  JANA Female No  45 45 UR  2  111.80  84.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239290 JAYANTA  DAS ADHIKARI Male No  46 46 UR  2  111.60  80.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577542 RITABRITA  BERA Female No  47 47 UR  2  110.30  81.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112559 PUSHPA  DAS ADHIKARI Female No  48 48 UR  1  110.30  80.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254528 SAYANTI  MAITY Female No  49 49 UR  1  110.10  78.00  49.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384325 STUTI  DAS Female No  50 50 UR  2  110.00  81.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001819962 PRIYANKA  JANA Female No  51 51 UR  5  109.40  80.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047167 SAYANTAN  DAS Male No  52 52 UR  9  108.40  81.00  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457458 ANKITA  BAYEN Female No  53 53 UR  1  108.40  80.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908277 RIYA  DEY Female No  54 54 UR  2  106.70  81.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000778623 SUBHAJIT  SASMAL Male No  55 55 UR  2  106.70  78.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041313 MOUMI  MAITY Female No  56 56 UR  5  106.30  78.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001308739 MOUMITA  BERA Female No  57 57 UR  2  105.90  75.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694679 MITALI  BERA Female No  58 58 UR  4  103.80  77.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945166 SONALI RANI DAS Female No  59 59 UR  4  103.80  76.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820142 MRINMOY  KANDAR Male No  60 60 UR  2  103.40  75.00  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949918 SAYAN  MAHAPATRA Male No  61 61 UR  2  103.00  76.00  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001147923 DIPALI  BERA Female No  62 62 UR  2  103.00  75.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856358 ANURADHA  BARMAN Female No  63  7 63 SC  6  102.80  77.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528077 SATHI  KUILA Female No  64 64 UR  1  102.70  76.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002112561 RANITA  MAITI Female No  65 65 UR  2  102.50  75.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409195 LAKSHMI  JANA Female No  66 66 UR  2  101.50  74.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300887 SUBHANKAR  JANA Male No  67 67 UR  1  101.10  73.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245308 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  68  3 68 OBC-B  3  98.80  70.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239417 DIPENDRANATH  BARMAN Male No  69  8 69 SC  4  97.60  73.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549700 SHREYASRI  MAITY Female No  70 70 UR  4  97.50  71.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002121617 SOYEB ALI KHAN Male No  71 71 UR  3  97.00  71.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171694 MOUMITA  BERA Female No  72 72 UR  6  96.60  71.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047710 INDRAJIT  SAMANTA Male No  73 73 UR  2  96.40  70.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705104 ARITRA  MAITI Male No  74 74 UR  1  95.80  70.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253499 PABITRA  SAMANTA Male No  75 75 UR  7  95.10  70.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457221 MOUPRIYA  DINDA Female No  76 76 UR  2  94.80  67.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000374084 TIYA  BANKURA Female No  77 77 UR  1  94.80  66.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936785 MANDIRA  BISAI Female No  78 78 UR  3  94.50  68.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485774 SATHI RANI BHAKTA Female No  79 79 UR  1  92.60  67.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391156 DEBALINA  MAHAPATRA Female No  80 80 UR  6  91.00  68.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843903 SUSANJIT  DAS Male No  81 81 UR  3  90.10  66.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253280 ARUNAVA  MONDAL Male No  82 82 UR  6  89.00  66.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872712 SRIPARNA  SENAPATI Female No  83  4 83 OBC-B  2  88.80  65.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480781 SUMAN  PAL Male No  84 84 UR  1  88.00  66.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001808627 SUMAN  MAITY Male No  85 85 UR  1  87.10  63.00  71.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586946 ANGSHUMAN  JANA Male No  86  9 86 SC  2  86.60  60.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703840 TUMPA  PACHHALI Female No  87  5 87 OBC-B  6  84.70  60.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742765 PRATIMA  PACHHALI Female No  88 88 UR  6  84.60  61.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221373 MANISHA  BARIK Female No  89 89 UR  6  84.60  60.00  45.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228383 INDRAJIT  GHORAI Male No  90  10 90 SC  11  83.20  57.00  60.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961200 KANIZ  FATEMA Female No  91  2 91 OBC-A  2  75.10  53.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000824844 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  5  1 1 OBC-A  2  127.30  94.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961200 KANIZ  FATEMA Female No  91  2 2 OBC-A  2  75.10  53.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001064712 ANUSHKA  SAHOO Female No  34  1 1 OBC-B  2  116.20  85.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564547 KHUKUMANI  GUCHHAIT Female No  37  2 2 OBC-B  4  115.90  84.00  70.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245308 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  68  3 3 OBC-B  3  98.80  70.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872712 SRIPARNA  SENAPATI Female No  83  4 4 OBC-B  2  88.80  65.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703840 TUMPA  PACHHALI Female No  87  5 5 OBC-B  6  84.70  60.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000829285 SHIULI  SINGHA Female No  2  1 1 SC  3  128.40  95.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452932 SOUMITRA  MUNDA Male No  11  2 2 SC  1  124.60  91.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511542 MANOJ  BARMAN Male No  16  3 3 SC  1  124.10  91.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245033 SOUMEN  GHORAI Male No  18  4 4 SC  1  123.40  91.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824176 SUMAN  SINGHA Male No  27  5 5 SC  1  119.60  87.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963056 RADHARANI  BARMAN Female No  35  6 6 SC  2  116.10  84.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856358 ANURADHA  BARMAN Female No  63  7 7 SC  6  102.80  77.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239417 DIPENDRANATH  BARMAN Male No  69  8 8 SC  4  97.60  73.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586946 ANGSHUMAN  JANA Male No  86  9 9 SC  2  86.60  60.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228383 INDRAJIT  GHORAI Male No  90  10 10 SC  11  83.20  57.00  60.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


